Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM			
PATENTS ONLY Docket No. NEWTP0118US			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Raghav Mehta	Name: Video Products, Inc.		
Justin Gierke	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) December 7, 2004	Street Address: 1275 Danner Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	22/3 2000/		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Aurora		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44202		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. USA 21p. 44202		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
11/006,085			
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Timothy E. Manning, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00		
Internal Address:Renner, Otto, Boisselle	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
& Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	Enclosed		
Nineteenth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information		
State: Ohio Zip: 44115	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 216-621-1113	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0988		
Fax Number: <u>216-621-6165</u>			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Limity & Mer	3/2/05		
Signature	Date		
Timothy E. Manning, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015820 FRAME: 0199

## Attorney Docket No. NEWTP118US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Raghav Mehta 9001 Portage Pointe Dr. Apartment B107 Streetsboro, OH 44241 Justin Gierke 1556 Warren Road Lakewood, OH 44107

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A KEYBOARD VIDEO AND MOUSE DRAWER USING BIOMETRIC AUTHENTICATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

[authorization is hereby given for any attorney of record in the subject patent application to insert below the application number and filing date information for this application when that information becomes available]

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

l i	executed concurrently herewith,	
ĺk	filed under U.S. Application No. $11/006$	<u>,08</u> 5 n <u>12/11/2004</u> , or
	filed under Express Mail Label No	on

## WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Video Products Inc. an Ohio Corporation 1275 Danner Drive Aurora, Ohio 44202

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention (including all inventions should said application be deemed to include multiple inventions).

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filled in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

## Attorney Docket No. NEWTP118US

	identified above to insert the serial number appropriate spaces in this assignment docu	d/or having power of attorney in the U.S. patent application and filing date information for the patent application in the ument when that information becomes available.	
FULL NAME(S) OF	Date 12/7/04	- Frankly	
INVENTORS(S)	Date 12/7/09/	Justin Gierke	
	STATE OF ) ) ss. COUNTY OF )		
	Before me personally appeared the above namedwho acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.		
	Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC	
	STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )		
	Before me personally appeared the above namedwho acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.		
	Date:	NOTARY PUBLIC	